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Northeast Metro Tech 2024-2025 Calendar

**Dates/Events Subject to Change

AUGUST
19 - Counselors/Admin Report
22 - Orientation for New Staff
26-27 - Teachers Report for Prof Dev
28 - First day Grade 9
29  - All Students Report
30 - NO SCHOOL

SEPTEMBER
2 - Labor Day - NO SCHOOL
11 - 9th Grade Parent Night 6-8 pm
25  - Late Start, PD Teachers

OCTOBER
11 - Progress Reports Tri 1
14 - Indigenous Peoples’ Day - NO SCHOOL
16 - Parent/Teacher Conferences 6-8 PM 
28 - PSAT’s (Juniors)
30 - Late Start, PD Teachers
30 - Fall Program Advisory 6-8 PM

NOVEMBER
6 -  8th Grade Open House, 6-8:30
11 - Veteran’s Day - NO SCHOOL
20 - Late Start, PD Teachers
22 - End of Tri-1
27 - 1/2 Day Students
28-29  - Thanksgiving Break - NO SCHOOL 

DECEMBER
20  - 1/2 Day Students
23-31  - Winter Break,  NO SCHOOL

JANUARY
1 -   New Year’s Day,  NO SCHOOL
15 - Late Start, PD Teachers
17 - Progress Reports  - Tri 2
20 - MLK Day - NO SCHOOL
22 - Parent / Teacher Conferences 6-8 PM

FEBRUARY
5 - Late Start, PD Teachers
17-21 February Vacation, NO SCHOOL

MARCH
3 - Professional Day, NO SCHOOL
7 - End of Tri-2
19 - Late Start, PD Teachers 
25-26 MCAS ELA, Grade 10 

April
9 - Late Start, PD Teachers
18-25 - April Vacation, NO SCHOOL 

MAY
2 -   Progress Reports - Tri 3
7 -    Spring Program Advisory 6-8 PM
20-21 -MCAS Math, Grade 10
26  - Memorial Day, NO SCHOOL
30  - Last Day for Seniors

JUNE
4-5 - MCAS Science, Grade 9
5 -     Graduation
19 -  Juneteenth, NO SCHOOL
24 -   End of Trimester 3
24 - Last Day of School, 1/2 Day for Students *Updated August 2024
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August (1 day)

19   Counselors/Admin Report
22  Orientation for New Staff
26-27 Teachers Report Professional
28  First Day Grade 9
29  All Students Report 
30  No School 

September (20 days)
  

 2   Labor Day, No School
11   9th Grade Parent Night (6-8 pm)
25  Late Start, PD Teachers

October (22 days)

11  Progress Reports, Tri 1
14  Indigenous Peoples’ Day, No School
16  Parent/Teacher Conferences (6-8pm)
28  PSAT’s (for Juniors)
30  Late Start, PD Teachers
30  Fall Program Advisory (6-8 pm)

 November (18 days)    
                                            

6    8th Grade Open House (6-8:30) 
6-7 ELA MCAS Re-Test (as needed)
11    Veteran’s Day, No School 
12-13  Math MCAS Re-Test (as needed)
20  Late Start, PD Teachers 
22  End of Tri 1
27  1/2 Day Students 
28-29 Thanksgiving Break, No School                         

December (15 days) 

January (21 days)   
                                                                                                        

1    New Year’s Day, No School
15  Late Start, PD Teachers
17  Progress Reports, Tri 2
20 MLK Day, No School
22  Parent/Teacher Conferences (6-8 PM)

February (15 days)
15  Late Start, PD Teachers 
17-21  February Vacation, No School   

March (20 days)
                                                                 

3      Professional Day, No School
6-7  ELA M`CAS Re-Test (as needed)
7      End of Trimester 2
19     Late Start PD Teachers
25-26 Grade 10 ELA MCAS

20       1/2 Day Students
23-31  Winter Break, No School

April (16 Days)
                                                                 

9  Late Start, PD Teachers
18-25  April Vacation, No School 

May (21 Days)
                                                                 

2  Progress Reports - Tri 3
7  Spring Program Advisory (6-8 PM)
20-21 Grade 10 Math MCAS
26  Memorial Day, No School
30  Last Day for Seniors 

                       June 
                                                                 

4-5  Grade 9 MCAS Science 
4-5 Science MCAS Re-Test (as necessary)
5  Graduation 
19  Juneteenth, No School  
24  End of Trimester 3
24 Last Day of School, 1/2 Day for Students

Please note:  “Late Start” for  Teacher /Professional Development delays school opening by two
(2) hours. 

Students should be at their regularly scheduled stops two hours later than their regular pick-up
time.  

*Updated August 2024


